
2006-07 Raider Tennis
Wright State Season Statistics (Through matches of Apr 29, 2007)

Overall record: 9-18  • Horizon: 2-3  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 6-4  • Away: 2-10  • Neutral: 1-4
vs National ranked: 0-1  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last
SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Horizon 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
Brian Butt 11-16 7-14 4-2 1-3 --- --- 1-1 6-13 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 3-6
Nick Camilleri 11-18 10-15 1-3 2-3 --- 1-0 9-15 --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 L2 2-8
Tommy Cox 0-4 0-0 0-4 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L4 0-4
Ted Dahmus 7-19 4-16 3-3 1-4 --- --- --- --- 1-3 3-13 0-0 0-0 L5 2-7
Bruce Fortson 3-4 0-1 3-3 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L2 3-4
Michael Hall 0-11 0-7 0-4 0-1 --- --- --- 0-1 0-5 0-1 0-1 0-0 L11 0-9
Lance Koetter 8-15 8-15 0-0 2-3 8-15 --- --- --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 L2 1-7
Craig Smith 6-11 6-11 0-0 2-3 --- --- --- 1-4 5-7 --- 0-0 0-0 L2 3-7
Dan Sundersingh 1-11 1-7 0-4 0-0 --- --- --- --- 0-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 W1 1-8
Tony Teufel 17-16 12-13 5-3 3-2 1-0 11-13 --- --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 L1 5-4
Daniel Woods 0-5 0-1 0-4 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L5 0-5
Totals 71-137 52-106 19-31 11-19 9-16 12-14 10-17 8-19 6-21 7-19 0-4 0-0
Percentage .341 .329 .380 .367 .360 .462 .370 .296 .222 .269 .000 .000

vs ranked Last
DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Horizon 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
Brian Butt/Tony Teufel 5-4 2-4 3-0 0-1 --- 2-4 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 5-4
Nick Camilleri/Ted Dahmus 2-1 0-0 2-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 2-1
Blake Williams (DUQ)/Daniel Woods 2-0 0-0 2-0 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W2 2-0
Michael Hall/Dan Sundersingh 0-5 0-1 0-4 0-0 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L5 0-5
Brian Butt/Ted Dahmus 0-6 0-2 0-4 0-0 --- --- 0-2 0-0 0-0 L6 0-6
Nick Camilleri/Tony Teufel 11-6 8-5 3-1 1-1 8-5 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 5-5
Tommy Cox/Bruce Fortson 0-3 0-0 0-3 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L3 0-3
Josh Kutch (IUPUI)/Daniel Woods 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-2
Nick Camilleri/Lance Koetter 7-4 7-4 0-0 1-2 7-4 --- --- 0-0 0-0 W4 6-4
Ted Dahmus/Dan Sundersingh 2-5 2-5 0-0 1-0 --- --- 2-5 0-0 0-0 L2 2-5
Ted Dahmus/Michael Hall 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Bruce Fortson/Daniel Woods 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Brian Butt/Dan Sundersingh 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 --- 0-1 1-4 0-0 0-0 L1 1-5
Brian Butt/Lance Koetter 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Ted Dahmus/Lance Koetter 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 --- 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2
Brian Butt/Michael Hall 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 --- --- 0-3 0-0 0-0 L3 0-3
Brian Butt/Craig Smith 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 --- 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-1
Lance Koetter/Craig Smith 4-5 4-5 0-0 2-0 --- 4-5 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 4-5
Lance Koetter/Tony Teufel 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Michael Hall/Craig Smith 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Craig Smith/Tony Teufel 4-0 4-0 0-0 2-0 --- 4-0 --- 0-0 0-0 W4 4-0
Totals 44-60 31-44 13-16 7-8 16-10 11-14 4-20 0-0 0-0
Percentage .423 .413 .448 .467 .615 .440 .167 .000 .000



2006-07 Raider Tennis
Wright State Season Statistics (Through matches of Apr 29, 2007)

Date Opponent Score Overall Horizon Nation Region
+ 9/29/06 WRIGHT STATE INVITATIONAL  (Dayton, OH)
^ 10/6/06 vs Valparaiso Fall Tennis Classic  (Valparaiso, IN)

@ 10/19-24/06 vs ITA Midwest Regional  (Minneapolis, MN)
1/13/07 at Michigan State L 0-7 0-1 0-0
1/26/07 IPFW W 5-2 1-1 0-0
1/27/07 TOLEDO L 0-7 1-2 0-0
2/2/07 vs Chattanooga L 0-7 1-3 0-0
2/3/07 vs Abilene Christian L 2-5 1-4 0-0
2/3/07 at Eastern Kentucky L 1-6 1-5 0-0
2/9/07 AUSTIN PEAY W 4-3 2-5 0-0
2/10/07 INDIANA STATE L 2-4 2-6 0-0
2/11/07 at Illinois State L 0-7 2-7 0-0
2/16/07 at Saint Louis W 5-2 3-7 0-0
2/23/07 CHICAGO STATE W 5-2 4-7 0-0
2/24/07 ROBERT MORRIS W 7-0 5-7 0-0

* 3/2/07 at Green Bay W 5-2 6-7 1-0
3/3/07 at Marquette L 1-6 6-8 1-0
3/4/07 at DePaul L 0-7 6-9 1-0
3/17/07 at Western Michigan L 0-7 6-10 1-0
3/27/07 XAVIER L 2-5 6-11 1-0
3/28/07 DAYTON L 3-4 6-12 1-0

* 3/31/07 YOUNGSTOWN STATE W 6-1 7-12 2-0
4/1/07 MOREHEAD STATE W 5-2 8-12 2-0
4/2/07 at #3 Ohio State L 0-7 8-13 2-0

* 4/4/07 at Butler L 0-7 8-14 2-1
* 4/7/07 at Cleveland State L 2-5 8-15 2-2
* 4/13/07 at UIC L 1-6 8-16 2-3
# 4/28/07 vs Green Bay W 4-1 9-16 2-3
# 4/28/07 vs Butler L 2-4 9-17 2-3
# 4/29/07 vs Cleveland State L 2-4 9-18 2-3

+ = Wright State Invitational
^ = Valparaiso Invitational
@ = USTA/ITA Great Lakes Regional (Minneapolis, MN)
* = Horizon League Match
# = Horizon League Championships (Indianapolis, IN)

vs ranked
DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Horizon 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Brian Butt 7-20 4-16 3-4 0-4 --- 3-7 1-9 0-0 0-0
Nick Camilleri 20-11 15-9 5-2 2-3 15-9 --- --- 0-0 0-0
Ted Dahmus 4-15 2-10 2-5 1-0 --- 0-1 2-9 0-0 0-0
Michael Hall 0-10 0-6 0-4 0-3 --- --- 0-6 0-0 0-0
Dan Sundersingh 3-15 3-11 0-4 1-1 --- 0-1 3-10 0-0 0-0
Tony Teufel 21-10 15-9 6-1 3-2 9-5 6-4 --- 0-0 0-0
Daniel Woods 3-3 0-1 3-2 0-0 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0
Tommy Cox 0-3 0-0 0-3 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0
Bruce Fortson 0-4 0-1 0-3 0-0 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0
Blake Williams (DUQ) 2-0 0-0 2-0 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0
Josh Kutch (IUPUI) 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0
Lance Koetter 12-12 12-12 0-0 3-2 8-4 4-7 0-1 0-0 0-0
Craig Smith 9-7 9-7 0-0 4-1 --- 9-6 0-1 0-0 0-0
Totals 44-60 31-44 13-16 7-8 16-10 11-14 4-20 0-0 0-0
Percentage .423 .413 .448 .467 .615 .440 .167 .000 .000



2006-07 Raider Tennis
Wright State Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 29, 2007)

Brian Butt

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
+ 9/29/06 Vincennes 2 Renato Costa Won 6-0, 5-7, 10-7
+ 9/29/06 Dayton 4 Mike Rohana Lost 6-0, 2-6, 7-10
^ 10/6/06 vs IUPUI 1 Gabriel Garcia Won 6-4, 3-6, 12-10
^ 10/7/06 vs IPFW 1 Renan Constantino Won 6-0, 6-1
^ 10/7/06 vs IUPUI 1 Ross Gehlhausen Won 3-6, 6-2, 10-3
@ 10/19-24/06 vs Marquette 2 Nick Boulieris Lost 7-6, 2-6, 4-6

1/26/07 IPFW 4 Arturo Salgado Won 6-4, 6-0
1/27/07 Toledo 4 Travis Curran Lost 2-6, 6-7, 0-4
2/2/07 vs Chattanooga 4 Peter Sauska Lost 6-7, 1-6
2/3/07 vs Abilene Christian 4 George Carstens Lost 4-6, 2-6
2/3/07 at Eastern Kentucky 4 Mel Sagota Lost 0-6, 2-6
2/9/07 Austin Peay 3 Leonardo Locatelli Lost 1-6, 3-6
2/10/07 Indiana State 4 Mpiloenhle Migogo Lost 4-6, 4-6
2/11/07 at Illinois State 4 Luka Marinkovic Lost 2-6, 0-6
2/16/07 at Saint Louis 4 Marcus Fadul Won 6-4, 3-6, 10-6
2/23/07 Chicago State 4 Toni Todoric Won 6-4, 6-0
2/24/07 Robert Morris 4 Cyrus Manouchehrian Won 6-1, 6-0
3/17/07 at Western Michigan 4 Kevin Hayward Lost 0-6, 0-6
3/27/07 Xavier 4 J.T. Torbeck Lost 0-6, 4-6

* 3/31/07 Youngstown State 4 Ryan Trapp Won 6-3, 6-4
4/1/07 Morehead State 3 Dusan Milovanovic Won 6-3, 6-4

* 4/4/07 at Butler 4 Ben Raynauld Lost 4-6, 1-6
* 4/7/07 at Cleveland State 4 Dan Singer Lost 3-6, 3-6
* 4/13/07 at UIC 4 Eric Fey Lost 2-6, 0-6
# 4/28/07 vs Green Bay 4 Matt Clegg Lost 3-6, 3-6
# 4/28/07 vs Butler 4 Ben Raynauld Won 7-6, 6-4
# 4/29/07 vs Cleveland State 4 Dan Singer Lost 5-7, 0-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
+ 9/29/06 Indianapolis 1 J.D. Greenlee/Renato Costa Won 8-6/Tony Teufel
+ 9/29/06 Dayton 3 Tom Murphy/James O'Connell Won 8-1/Tony Teufel
+ 9/30/06 Wright State 3 Ted Dahmus/Nick Camilleri Won 8-4/Tony Teufel
^ 10/6/06 Green Bay 1 Tim Prudlow/Mark Golden Lost 4-8/Ted Dahmus
^ 10/6/06 IPFW 3 Nabil Mourad Filho/Renan Constantino Lost 4-8/Ted Dahmus
^ 10/7/06 IUPUI 3 Ross Gehlhausen/Gregory Sosa Lost 4-8/Ted Dahmus
@ 10/19-24/ Notre Dame 2 Irackli Akhvlediani/Santiago Montoya Lost 1-8/Ted Dahmus

1/26/07 IPFW 2 Nathan Jones/Arturo Salgado Won 8-3/Tony Teufel
1/27/07 Toledo 2 Brian Rager/Travis Curran Lost 4-8/Tony Teufel
2/2/07 vs Chattanooga 2 Razvan Axente/Michael Hangstefer Lost 6-8/Tony Teufel
2/3/07 vs Abilene Christian 2 Juan Nunez/Kevin Beedy Lost 5-8/Tony Teufel
2/3/07 at Eastern Kentucky 2 Zach Itzstein/Florian Kiefer Won 8-6/Tony Teufel
2/9/07 Austin Peay 2 Patrick Puertolas/Will MaGee Lost 7-8/Dan Sundersingh
2/11/07 at Illinois State 2 Nuno Jacinto/Daniel Tobar Lost 2-8/Lance Koetter
2/16/07 at Saint Louis 3 Marcus Fadul/Adam Reeb Lost 4-8/Michael Hall
2/23/07 Chicago State 2 Prakoso Imanuel/Abram Mamabit Lost 6-8/Craig Smith
2/24/07 Robert Morris 3 David Pinto/Thomas Delorie Lost 8-9 (0-3)/Dan Sundersingh
3/17/07 at Western Michigan 3 Tim Bradshaw/Kevin Hayward Lost 2-8/Ted Dahmus
3/27/07 Xavier 3 Mike Dieciuc/Anthony Palmenter Lost 4-8/Ted Dahmus
3/28/07 Dayton 3 David Peyton/Antonio Rodriguez Lost 4-8/Dan Sundersingh

* 3/31/07 Youngstown State 3 Scott Kathary/Maurice Rucker Lost 4-8/Michael Hall
4/1/07 Morehead State 2 Tyler Worley/Doug Song Won 8-5/Craig Smith

* 4/4/07 at Butler 2 James Low/Ben Raynauld Lost 4-8/Tony Teufel
* 4/7/07 at Cleveland State 3 Rob West/Steven Wipprecht Lost 1-8/Michael Hall
* 4/13/07 at UIC 3 Sean Kreymborg/Sam Sweeney Lost 3-8/Dan Sundersingh
# 4/28/07 vs Green Bay 3 Eric Plaushines/Scott Dickert Won 9-8/Dan Sundersingh
# 4/28/07 vs Butler 3 Evan West/Scott Newmark - unfinished/Dan Sundersingh
# 4/29/07 vs Cleveland State 3 Brad Groleski/Dan Singer Lost 5-8/Dan Sundersingh

+ = Wright State Invitational
^ = Valparaiso Invitational
@ = USTA/ITA Great Lakes Regional (Minneapolis, MN)
* = Horizon League Match
# = Horizon League Championships (Indianapolis, IN)



2006-07 Raider Tennis
Wright State Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 29, 2007)

Nick Camilleri

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
+ 9/29/06 Duquesne 3 Jan Stastny Lost 5-7, 3-6
^ 10/6/06 vs IPFW 2 Renan Constantino Won 6-2, 6-0
^ 10/6/06 vs Green Bay 5 Tim Prudlow Lost 4-6, 4-6
@ 10/19-24/06 vs UIC 1 Eric Fey Lost 2-6, 6-3, 4-6

1/26/07 IPFW 3 Renan Constantino Won 6-0, 6-4
1/27/07 Toledo 3 Chris Clark Lost 6-4, 4-6, 5-7
2/2/07 vs Chattanooga 3 Razvan Axente Lost 6-7, 3-6
2/3/07 vs Abilene Christian 3 Ryan Hudson Lost 5-7, 3-6
2/3/07 at Eastern Kentucky 3 Zach Itzstein Lost 4-6, 1-6
2/9/07 Austin Peay 2 Patrick Puertolas Won 6-3, 6-2
2/10/07 Indiana State 3 Jon Sigurdsson Won 6-1, 4-6, 6-1
2/11/07 at Illinois State 3 Nuno Jacinto Lost 3-6, 5-7
2/16/07 at Saint Louis 3 P.J. Handrie Won 6-3, 7-5
2/23/07 Chicago State 3 Jonathan Sutiadi Won 6-4, 6-3
2/24/07 Robert Morris 3 Nick Paganetti Won 6-1, 6-0

* 3/2/07 at Green Bay 3 Matt Clegg Won 7-6 (4-0), 6-1
3/3/07 at Marquette 3 Mark Rutherford Won 7-6 (6-0), 6-1
3/4/07 at DePaul 3 Jose Moncada Lost 3-6, 2-6
3/17/07 at Western Michigan 3 Alex Birchmeier Lost 1-6, 0-6
3/27/07 Xavier 3 Ra'ees Ismial Lost 3-6, 0-6
3/28/07 Dayton 3 Michael Rohana Lost 6-2, 4-6, 1-6

* 3/31/07 Youngstown State 3 Brian Meek Won 7-5, 6-3
4/2/07 at #3 Ohio State 3 Steve Moneke (10/-) Lost 1-6, 2-6

* 4/4/07 at Butler 3 Evan West Lost 4-6, 4-6
* 4/7/07 at Cleveland State 3 Ryan Hamning Lost 2-6, 2-6
* 4/13/07 at UIC 3 Bastian Harbo Lost 3-6, 3-6
# 4/28/07 vs Green Bay 3 Matt Keesey Won 6-4, 6-3
# 4/28/07 vs Butler 3 Evan West Lost 6-1, 3-6, 1-6
# 4/29/07 vs Cleveland State 3 Ryan Hamning Lost 6-4, 6-7, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
+ 9/29/06 Duquesne 2 Gustavo Villares/Rex Cabrera Won 8-6/Ted Dahmus
+ 9/30/06 Vincennes 1 Mike Rohana/Renato Cabrera Won 8-6/Ted Dahmus
+ 9/30/06 Wright State 2 Brian Butt/Tony Teufel Lost 4-8/Ted Dahmus
^ 10/6/06 IUPUI 2 Ross Gehlhausen/Gregory Sosa Won 8-4/Tony Teufel
^ 10/7/06 Valparaiso 1 Nic Kooyers/Joe Venegas Won 8-5/Tony Teufel
^ 10/7/06 IUPUI 2 Javier Saab/Gabriel Garcia Won 8-5/Tony Teufel
@ 10/19-24/ Western Michigan 1 Tim Bradshaw/Brady Crosby Lost 6-8/Tony Teufel

1/26/07 IPFW 1 Nabil Filho/Renan Constantino Won 8-2/Lance Koetter
1/27/07 Toledo 1 Mohammed Al-Nabhani/Jared Miller Lost 6-8/Lance Koetter
2/2/07 vs Chattanooga 1 Mark Fynn/Tim Mittiga Lost 4-8/Lance Koetter
2/3/07 vs Abilene Christian 1 Ryan Hudson/Luke Hawk Won 8-5/Lance Koetter
2/3/07 at Eastern Kentucky 1 Chad Becker/Lars Gratzki Won 8-6/Lance Koetter
2/9/07 Austin Peay 1 Lucas DeBrito/Leonardo Locatelli Won 9-8 (4-0)/Tony Teufel
2/11/07 at Illinois State 1 Alfredo Lagarda/Yohann Nograbat Won 8-2/Tony Teufel
2/16/07 at Saint Louis 1 Paul Feder/Sean McManus Won 8-4/Tony Teufel
2/23/07 Chicago State 1 Prabowo Imanuel/Cameron Shanklin Won 8-2/Tony Teufel
2/24/07 Robert Morris 1 David Yokitis/Cyrus Manouchehrian Won 8-4/Tony Teufel

* 3/2/07 at Green Bay 1 Mark Goldin/Tim Prudlow Lost 4-8/Tony Teufel
3/3/07 at Marquette 1 Brett Binkley/Mark Rutherford Lost 7-8 (0-6)/Tony Teufel
3/4/07 at DePaul 1 Austin Doerner/Jose Moncada Lost 7-8 (0-6)/Tony Teufel
3/17/07 at Western Michigan 1 Bryan Norville/Alex Birchmeier Lost 8-9 (0-6)/Tony Teufel
3/27/07 Xavier 1 Jeremy Miller/Doug Matthews Won 9-8/Tony Teufel
3/28/07 Dayton 1 Tom Murphy/James O'Connell Won 8-5/Tony Teufel

* 3/31/07 Youngstown State 1 Brian Meek/Diego Cerzosimo Won 8-6/Tony Teufel
4/2/07 at #3 Ohio State 1 Mike O'Connell/Dominic Ozanne Lost 5-8/Tony Teufel

* 4/4/07 at Butler 1 Eric Breitenbach/Sandy Berry Lost 4-8/Lance Koetter
* 4/7/07 at Cleveland State 1 Ryan Hamning/Phil Orno Lost 4-8/Lance Koetter
* 4/13/07 at UIC 1 Andy Lockhart/Sebastian Lystad Won 8-3/Lance Koetter
# 4/28/07 vs Green Bay 1 Tim Prudlow/Mat Weiss Won 8-6/Lance Koetter
# 4/28/07 vs Butler 1 James Low/Ben Raynauld Won 8-5/Lance Koetter
# 4/29/07 vs Cleveland State 1 Phil Orno/Ryan Hamning Won 8-5/Lance Koetter

+ = Wright State Invitational
^ = Valparaiso Invitational



2006-07 Raider Tennis
Wright State Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 29, 2007)

Tommy Cox

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
+ 9/29/06 Duquesne 1 Ryan Weisband Lost 0-6, 3-6
+ 9/30/06 Indianapolis 5 Werner Henning Lost 1-8
^ 10/6/06 vs Youngstown State 3 Christopher Leson Lost 0-6, 1-6
^ 10/7/06 vs IPFW 6 Tony Mitson Lost 2-6, 1-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
^ 10/6/06 vs Valparaiso Fall Tennis 3 Tom Litscher (Valpo)/Matt Keesey (UWGB) Lost 0-8/Bruce Fortson
^ 10/7/06 Youngstown State 2 Maurice Rucker/Chistopher Leson Lost 3-8/Bruce Fortson
^ 10/7/06 Wright State 3 Josh Kutch (IUPUI)/Daniel Woods Lost 4-8/Bruce Fortson

+ = Wright State Invitational
^ = Valparaiso Invitational
@ = USTA/ITA Great Lakes Regional (Minneapolis, MN)
* = Horizon League Match
# = Horizon League Championships (Indianapolis, IN)



2006-07 Raider Tennis
Wright State Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 29, 2007)

Ted Dahmus

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
+ 9/29/06 Dayton 5 Wes Hartig Lost 5-7, 3-6
+ 9/30/06 Indianapolis 3 Levi Musser Won 8-6
+ 9/30/06 Indianapolis 3 Felipe Rojas Won 8-3
+ 9/30/06 Indianapolis 1 Alan Dowell Lost 4-8
^ 10/6/06 vs IPFW 5 Arturo Salgado Won 6-4, 7-6 (1-0)
^ 10/7/06 vs Green Bay 2 Eric Hines Lost 3-6, 6-2, 7-10

1/26/07 IPFW 6 Diego Arteaja Lost 4-6, 6-1, 8-10
1/27/07 Toledo 6 Josh Moran Lost 0-6, 1-6
2/2/07 vs Chattanooga 5 Tim Mittiga Lost 2-6, 1-6
2/3/07 vs Abilene Christian 5 Luke Hawk Lost 4-6, 3-6
2/3/07 at Eastern Kentucky 5 Vadzim Ivanis Lost 3-6, 1-6
2/11/07 at Illinois State 6 Daniel Tobar Lost 2-6, 4-6
2/16/07 at Saint Louis 6 Adam Reeb Won 7-6, 4-6, 10-4
2/23/07 Chicago State 6 Abram Mamabit Lost 4-6, 0-6
2/24/07 Robert Morris 6 David Yokitis Won 6-3, 6-1

* 3/2/07 at Green Bay 6 Matt Keesey Lost 2-6, 0-6
3/3/07 at Marquette 6 Pete Van Lieshout Lost 0-6, 1-6
3/17/07 at Western Michigan 6 John Pelton Lost 1-6, 1-6
3/27/07 Xavier 6 Brian Schumbert Lost 0-6, 0-6

* 3/31/07 Youngstown State 6 Maurice Rucker Won 6-1, 6-0
4/1/07 Morehead State 5 Tyler Worley Won 7-5, retired
4/2/07 at #3 Ohio State 6 Ty Schaub Lost 2-6, 0-6

* 4/4/07 at Butler 6 Scott Newmark Lost 4-6, 3-6
* 4/7/07 at Cleveland State 6 Steven Wipprecht Lost 2-6, 6-7 (0-2)
* 4/13/07 at UIC 6 Andy Lockhart Lost 0-6, 0-6
# 4/28/07 vs Green Bay 6 Eric Hines - unfinished
# 4/28/07 vs Butler 6 Scott Newmark Lost 2-6, 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
+ 9/29/06 Duquesne 2 Gustavo Villares/Rex Cabrera Won 8-6/Nick Camilleri
+ 9/30/06 Vincennes 1 Mike Rohana/Renato Cabrera Won 8-6/Nick Camilleri
+ 9/30/06 Wright State 2 Brian Butt/Tony Teufel Lost 4-8/Nick Camilleri
^ 10/6/06 Green Bay 1 Tim Prudlow/Mark Golden Lost 4-8/Brian Butt
^ 10/6/06 IPFW 3 Nabil Mourad Filho/Renan Constantino Lost 4-8/Brian Butt
^ 10/7/06 IUPUI 3 Ross Gehlhausen/Gregory Sosa Lost 4-8/Brian Butt
@ 10/19-24/ Notre Dame 2 Irackli Akhvlediani/Santiago Montoya Lost 1-8/Brian Butt

1/26/07 IPFW 3 David Lynall/Diego Arteaja Won 8-2/Dan Sundersingh
1/27/07 Toledo 3 Chris Clark/Keith Moran Lost 1-8/Dan Sundersingh
2/2/07 vs Chattanooga 3 Badr Bouabdellah/Pavel Vostrikov Lost 1-8/Dan Sundersingh
2/3/07 vs Abilene Christian 3 Bryce Hicks/Hutton Jones Jr. Lost 3-8/Michael Hall
2/11/07 at Illinois State 3 Oscar Beich/Luka Marinkovic Lost 1-8/Dan Sundersingh
2/16/07 at Saint Louis 2 Felipe Acosta/P.J. Handrie Lost 7-9/Lance Koetter
2/23/07 Chicago State 3 Jonathan Sutiadi/Nicolas Ortega Lost 6-8/Lance Koetter

* 3/2/07 at Green Bay 3 Mat Weiss/Eric Plaushines Won 8-2/Dan Sundersingh
3/3/07 at Marquette 3 Stephen Shao/Greg Sirotek Lost 2-8/Dan Sundersingh
3/4/07 at DePaul 3 Vanja Grgec/Danny Wilson Lost 3-8/Dan Sundersingh
3/17/07 at Western Michigan 3 Tim Bradshaw/Kevin Hayward Lost 2-8/Brian Butt
3/27/07 Xavier 3 Mike Dieciuc/Anthony Palmenter Lost 4-8/Brian Butt

+ = Wright State Invitational
^ = Valparaiso Invitational
@ = USTA/ITA Great Lakes Regional (Minneapolis, MN)
* = Horizon League Match
# = Horizon League Championships (Indianapolis, IN)



2006-07 Raider Tennis
Wright State Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 29, 2007)

Bruce Fortson

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
+ 9/29/06 Dayton 2 Philippe Gascard Lost 0-6, 2-6
+ 9/30/06 Indianapolis 6 Trey Butera Won 9-8 (6-0)
+ 9/30/06 Indianapolis 4 Werner Henning Won 8-4
^ 10/6/06 vs IUPUI 2 Blake Powers Lost 1-6, 0-6
^ 10/7/06 vs Youngstown State 5 Maurice Rucker Won 7-5, 3-6, 10-8
^ 10/7/06 vs IUPUI 3 Josh Kutch Lost 0-6, 0-6

2/3/07 at Eastern Kentucky 6 Max Schindler Lost 0-6, 0-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
^ 10/6/06 vs Valparaiso Fall Tennis 3 Tom Litscher (Valpo)/Matt Keesey (UWGB) Lost 0-8/Tommy Cox
^ 10/7/06 Youngstown State 2 Maurice Rucker/Chistopher Leson Lost 3-8/Tommy Cox
^ 10/7/06 Wright State 3 Josh Kutch (IUPUI)/Daniel Woods Lost 4-8/Tommy Cox

2/3/07 at Eastern Kentucky 3 Frederico Goncalves/Mario Simic Lost 0-8/Daniel Woods

+ = Wright State Invitational
^ = Valparaiso Invitational
@ = USTA/ITA Great Lakes Regional (Minneapolis, MN)
* = Horizon League Match
# = Horizon League Championships (Indianapolis, IN)



2006-07 Raider Tennis
Wright State Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 29, 2007)

Michael Hall

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
+ 9/29/06 Dayton 4 Rex Cabrera Lost 3-6, 3-6
+ 9/30/06 Indianapolis 2 Alan Dowell Lost 2-8
^ 10/6/06 vs Green Bay 6 Scott Dickert Lost 1-6, 1-6
^ 10/7/06 vs IUPUI 3 Greg Fallowfield Lost 1-6, 4-6

2/3/07 vs Abilene Christian 6 Hutton Jones Jr. Lost 3-6, 2-6
2/9/07 Austin Peay 4 Will MaGee Lost 1-6, 1-6
2/16/07 at Saint Louis 5 Paul Feder Lost 0-6, 0-6

* 3/2/07 at Green Bay 5 Scott Dickert Lost 0-6, 1-6
3/3/07 at Marquette 5 Niko Boulieris Lost 0-6, 1-6
3/4/07 at DePaul 5 Jack Komar Lost 1-6, 1-6
4/2/07 at #3 Ohio State 5 Chris Klingemann (75/-) Lost 0-6, 1-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
+ 9/30/06 Indianapolis 2 Alan Donell/Felipe Rojas Lost 1-8/Dan Sundersingh
^ 10/6/06 Youngstown State 2 Brian Meek/Diego Cerzosimo Lost 4-8/Dan Sundersingh
^ 10/7/06 Valparaiso 1 Mike Shideler/David Bukowski Lost 5-8/Dan Sundersingh
^ 10/7/06 IPFW 1 Hermann Kuschke/Tony Mitson Lost 5-8/Dan Sundersingh

2/3/07 vs Abilene Christian 3 Bryce Hicks/Hutton Jones Jr. Lost 3-8/Ted Dahmus
2/16/07 at Saint Louis 3 Marcus Fadul/Adam Reeb Lost 4-8/Brian Butt

* 3/31/07 Youngstown State 3 Scott Kathary/Maurice Rucker Lost 4-8/Brian Butt
4/2/07 at #3 Ohio State 3 Steve Moneke/Chris Klingemann Lost 0-8/Dan Sundersingh

* 4/4/07 at Butler 3 Evan West/Scott Newmark Lost 1-8/Craig Smith
* 4/7/07 at Cleveland State 3 Rob West/Steven Wipprecht Lost 1-8/Brian Butt

+ = Wright State Invitational
^ = Valparaiso Invitational
@ = USTA/ITA Great Lakes Regional (Minneapolis, MN)
* = Horizon League Match
# = Horizon League Championships (Indianapolis, IN)



2006-07 Raider Tennis
Wright State Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 29, 2007)

Lance Koetter

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
1/26/07 IPFW 1 Nabil Filho Won 6-2, 6-2
1/27/07 Toledo 1 Mohammed Al-Nabhani Lost 2-6, 6-3, 2-6
2/2/07 vs Chattanooga 1 Badr Bouabdellah Lost 2-6, 2-6
2/3/07 vs Abilene Christian 1 Juan Nunez Won 6-2, 7-6, 10-8
2/3/07 at Eastern Kentucky 1 Lars Gratzki Lost 4-6, 2-6
2/10/07 Indiana State 1 Anton Tsymbalov Lost 4-6, 4-6
2/11/07 at Illinois State 1 Yohann Nograbat Lost 5-7, 4-6
2/16/07 at Saint Louis 1 Felipe Acosta Won 6-4, 6-4
2/23/07 Chicago State 1 Prakoso Imanuel Won 5-7, 6-4, 6-3
2/24/07 Robert Morris 1 Sean Curley Won 6-3, 6-1

* 3/2/07 at Green Bay 1 Tim Prudlow Won 6-2, 2-6, 7-6 (1-0)
3/3/07 at Marquette 1 Trent Hagan Lost 6-1, 6-7 (0-5), 3-6
3/4/07 at DePaul 1 George Wang Lost 4-6, 1-6
3/17/07 at Western Michigan 1 Brady Crosby Lost 1-6, 3-6
3/27/07 Xavier 1 Doug Matthews Won 0-6, 7-6, 14-12
3/28/07 Dayton 1 Tom Murphy Lost 2-6, 2-6

* 3/31/07 Youngstown State 1 Scott Kathary Lost 6-4, 3-6, 8-10
4/1/07 Morehead State 1 Greg Anderson Lost 4-6, 1-6
4/2/07 at #3 Ohio State 1 Devin Mullings (34/-) Lost 1-6, 1-6

* 4/4/07 at Butler 1 James Low Lost 1-6, 4-6
* 4/7/07 at Cleveland State 1 Brad Groleski Won 6-4, 6-2
* 4/13/07 at UIC 1 Sebastian Lystad Lost 6-7 (0-2), 4-6
# 4/28/07 vs Green Bay 1 Tim Prudlow - unfinished
# 4/28/07 vs Butler 1 James Low Lost 5-7, 6-7
# 4/29/07 vs Cleveland State 1 Phil Orno - unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/26/07 IPFW 1 Nabil Filho/Renan Constantino Won 8-2/Nick Camilleri
1/27/07 Toledo 1 Mohammed Al-Nabhani/Jared Miller Lost 6-8/Nick Camilleri
2/2/07 vs Chattanooga 1 Mark Fynn/Tim Mittiga Lost 4-8/Nick Camilleri
2/3/07 vs Abilene Christian 1 Ryan Hudson/Luke Hawk Won 8-5/Nick Camilleri
2/3/07 at Eastern Kentucky 1 Chad Becker/Lars Gratzki Won 8-6/Nick Camilleri
2/11/07 at Illinois State 2 Nuno Jacinto/Daniel Tobar Lost 2-8/Brian Butt
2/16/07 at Saint Louis 2 Felipe Acosta/P.J. Handrie Lost 7-9/Ted Dahmus
2/23/07 Chicago State 3 Jonathan Sutiadi/Nicolas Ortega Lost 6-8/Ted Dahmus
2/24/07 Robert Morris 2 Sean Curley/Nick Paganetti Won 8-3/Craig Smith

* 3/2/07 at Green Bay 2 Eric Hines/Scott Dickert Won 8-4/Craig Smith
3/3/07 at Marquette 2 Trent Hagan/Pete Van Lieshout Lost 1-8/Craig Smith
3/4/07 at DePaul 2 George Wang/Alasdair Graetz Lost 3-8/Craig Smith
3/17/07 at Western Michigan 2 Brady Crosby/John Pelton Lost 4-8/Craig Smith
3/27/07 Xavier 2 Ra'ees Ismial/J.T. Torbeck Won 8-2/Craig Smith
3/28/07 Dayton 2 Rex Cabrera/Michael Rohana Lost 4-8/Craig Smith

* 3/31/07 Youngstown State 2 Jason Trapp/Ryan Trapp Won 8-4/Craig Smith
4/1/07 Morehead State 1 Jacob McLeod/Greg Anderson Won 8-3/Tony Teufel
4/2/07 at #3 Ohio State 2 Drew Eberly/Bryan Koniecko Lost 4-8/Craig Smith

* 4/4/07 at Butler 1 Eric Breitenbach/Sandy Berry Lost 4-8/Nick Camilleri
* 4/7/07 at Cleveland State 1 Ryan Hamning/Phil Orno Lost 4-8/Nick Camilleri
* 4/13/07 at UIC 1 Andy Lockhart/Sebastian Lystad Won 8-3/Nick Camilleri
# 4/28/07 vs Green Bay 1 Tim Prudlow/Mat Weiss Won 8-6/Nick Camilleri
# 4/28/07 vs Butler 1 James Low/Ben Raynauld Won 8-5/Nick Camilleri
# 4/29/07 vs Cleveland State 1 Phil Orno/Ryan Hamning Won 8-5/Nick Camilleri

+ = Wright State Invitational
^ = Valparaiso Invitational
@ = USTA/ITA Great Lakes Regional (Minneapolis, MN)
* = Horizon League Match
# = Horizon League Championships (Indianapolis, IN)



2006-07 Raider Tennis
Wright State Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 29, 2007)

Craig Smith

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
2/23/07 Chicago State 5 Cameron Shanklin Won 6-3, 7-5
2/24/07 Robert Morris 5 Thomas Delorie Won 6-3, 6-2

* 3/2/07 at Green Bay 4 Eric Hines Won 6-0, 6-3
3/3/07 at Marquette 4 Brett Binkley Lost 6-7 (0-3), 1-6
3/4/07 at DePaul 4 Alasdair Graetz Lost 1-6, 2-6
3/17/07 at Western Michigan 5 Bryan Norville Lost 1-6, 1-6
3/27/07 Xavier 5 Mike Dieciuc Lost 3-6, 0-6
3/28/07 Dayton 5 Matt Sherman Won 7-6 (6-0), 6-4

* 3/31/07 Youngstown State 5 Jason Trapp Won 6-4, 6-2
4/1/07 Morehead State 4 Doug Song Lost 6-4, 6-7 (0-2), 2-6
4/2/07 at #3 Ohio State 4 Justin Kronauge Lost 0-6, 1-6

* 4/4/07 at Butler 5 Sandy Berry Lost 3-6, 2-6
* 4/7/07 at Cleveland State 5 Rob West Lost 1-6, 5-7
* 4/13/07 at UIC 5 Sam Sweeney Lost 0-6, 4-6
# 4/28/07 vs Green Bay 5 Scott Dickert Won 6-3, 7-5
# 4/28/07 vs Butler 5 Sandy Berry Lost 6-3, 3-6, 2-6
# 4/29/07 vs Cleveland State 5 Rob West Lost 3-6, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
2/23/07 Chicago State 2 Prakoso Imanuel/Abram Mamabit Lost 6-8/Brian Butt
2/24/07 Robert Morris 2 Sean Curley/Nick Paganetti Won 8-3/Lance Koetter

* 3/2/07 at Green Bay 2 Eric Hines/Scott Dickert Won 8-4/Lance Koetter
3/3/07 at Marquette 2 Trent Hagan/Pete Van Lieshout Lost 1-8/Lance Koetter
3/4/07 at DePaul 2 George Wang/Alasdair Graetz Lost 3-8/Lance Koetter
3/17/07 at Western Michigan 2 Brady Crosby/John Pelton Lost 4-8/Lance Koetter
3/27/07 Xavier 2 Ra'ees Ismial/J.T. Torbeck Won 8-2/Lance Koetter
3/28/07 Dayton 2 Rex Cabrera/Michael Rohana Lost 4-8/Lance Koetter

* 3/31/07 Youngstown State 2 Jason Trapp/Ryan Trapp Won 8-4/Lance Koetter
4/1/07 Morehead State 2 Tyler Worley/Doug Song Won 8-5/Brian Butt
4/2/07 at #3 Ohio State 2 Drew Eberly/Bryan Koniecko Lost 4-8/Lance Koetter

* 4/4/07 at Butler 3 Evan West/Scott Newmark Lost 1-8/Michael Hall
* 4/7/07 at Cleveland State 2 Brad Groleski/Dan Singer Won 8-6/Tony Teufel
* 4/13/07 at UIC 2 Eric Fey/Bastian Harbo Won 8-3/Tony Teufel
# 4/28/07 vs Green Bay 2 Mark Goldin/Matt Keesey - unfinished/Tony Teufel
# 4/28/07 vs Butler 2 Eric Breitenbach/Sandy Berry Won 8-5/Tony Teufel
# 4/29/07 vs Cleveland State 2 Rob West/Steven Wipprecht Won 8-6/Tony Teufel

+ = Wright State Invitational
^ = Valparaiso Invitational
@ = USTA/ITA Great Lakes Regional (Minneapolis, MN)
* = Horizon League Match
# = Horizon League Championships (Indianapolis, IN)



2006-07 Raider Tennis
Wright State Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 29, 2007)

Dan Sundersingh

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
+ 9/29/06 Duquesne 3 Gustavo Villares Lost 1-6, 0-6
+ 9/30/06 Indianapolis 2 Felipe Rojas Lost 3-8
^ 10/6/06 vs IPFW 4 Nathan Jones Lost 6-4, 2-6, 12-14
^ 10/7/06 vs IUPUI 1 Dean Guyer Lost 4-6, 4-6

1/26/07 IPFW 5 David Lynall Lost 3-6, 4-6
1/27/07 Toledo 5 Keith Moran Lost 2-6, 2-6
2/9/07 Austin Peay 5 Andrew Solarski Lost 7-6 (8-0), 4-6, 5-10
2/10/07 Indiana State 5 Bruno Echer Lost 0-6, 1-6
2/11/07 at Illinois State 5 Xavier Riart-Ferrer Lost 2-6, 0-6
3/4/07 at DePaul 6 Danny Wilson Lost 0-6, 0-6
3/28/07 Dayton 6 David Peyton Lost 4-6, 2-6

# 4/29/07 vs Cleveland State 6 Steven Wipprecht Won 6-2, 3-6, 6-3

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
+ 9/30/06 Indianapolis 2 Alan Donell/Felipe Rojas Lost 1-8/Michael Hall
^ 10/6/06 Youngstown State 2 Brian Meek/Diego Cerzosimo Lost 4-8/Michael Hall
^ 10/7/06 Valparaiso 1 Mike Shideler/David Bukowski Lost 5-8/Michael Hall
^ 10/7/06 IPFW 1 Hermann Kuschke/Tony Mitson Lost 5-8/Michael Hall

1/26/07 IPFW 3 David Lynall/Diego Arteaja Won 8-2/Ted Dahmus
1/27/07 Toledo 3 Chris Clark/Keith Moran Lost 1-8/Ted Dahmus
2/2/07 vs Chattanooga 3 Badr Bouabdellah/Pavel Vostrikov Lost 1-8/Ted Dahmus
2/9/07 Austin Peay 2 Patrick Puertolas/Will MaGee Lost 7-8/Brian Butt
2/11/07 at Illinois State 3 Oscar Beich/Luka Marinkovic Lost 1-8/Ted Dahmus
2/24/07 Robert Morris 3 David Pinto/Thomas Delorie Lost 8-9 (0-3)/Brian Butt

* 3/2/07 at Green Bay 3 Mat Weiss/Eric Plaushines Won 8-2/Ted Dahmus
3/3/07 at Marquette 3 Stephen Shao/Greg Sirotek Lost 2-8/Ted Dahmus
3/4/07 at DePaul 3 Vanja Grgec/Danny Wilson Lost 3-8/Ted Dahmus
3/28/07 Dayton 3 David Peyton/Antonio Rodriguez Lost 4-8/Brian Butt
4/2/07 at #3 Ohio State 3 Steve Moneke/Chris Klingemann Lost 0-8/Michael Hall

* 4/13/07 at UIC 3 Sean Kreymborg/Sam Sweeney Lost 3-8/Brian Butt
# 4/28/07 vs Green Bay 3 Eric Plaushines/Scott Dickert Won 9-8/Brian Butt
# 4/28/07 vs Butler 3 Evan West/Scott Newmark - unfinished/Brian Butt
# 4/29/07 vs Cleveland State 3 Brad Groleski/Dan Singer Lost 5-8/Brian Butt

+ = Wright State Invitational
^ = Valparaiso Invitational
@ = USTA/ITA Great Lakes Regional (Minneapolis, MN)
* = Horizon League Match
# = Horizon League Championships (Indianapolis, IN)



2006-07 Raider Tennis
Wright State Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 29, 2007)

Tony Teufel

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
+ 9/29/06 Dayton 5 James O'Connell Won 6-3, 6-2
+ 9/30/06 Dayton 1 Mike Rohana Won 6-2, 7-5
+ 9/30/06 Dayton 1 Tom Murphy Lost 2-6, 6-7 (0-4), 9-11
^ 10/6/06 vs IUPUI 3 Javier Saab Won 6-4, 2-6, 10-7
^ 10/6/06 vs IPFW 6 Nabil Mourad Filho Won 6-4, 6-1
^ 10/7/06 vs Valparaiso 2 Nic Kooyers Won 6-4, 6-1
^ 10/7/06 vs IUPUI 2 Gabriel Garcia Lost 2-6, 6-3, 7-10
@ 10/19-24/06 vs Ball State 3 Jose Perdomo Lost 4-6, 4-6

1/26/07 IPFW 2 Nathan Jones Won 6-3, 6-2
1/27/07 Toledo 2 Jared Miller Lost 3-6, 3-6
2/2/07 vs Chattanooga 2 Mark Fynn Lost 4-6, 1-6
2/3/07 vs Abilene Christian 2 Kevin Beedy Won 6-3, 6-3
2/3/07 at Eastern Kentucky 2 Florian Kiefer Lost 1-6, 3-6
2/9/07 Austin Peay 1 Lucas DeBrito Won 6-4, 6-3
2/10/07 Indiana State 2 Rishi Dehl Lost 2-6, 3-6
2/11/07 at Illinois State 2 Alfredo Lagarda Lost 3-6, 2-6
2/16/07 at Saint Louis 2 Sean McManus Won 6-1, 6-1
2/23/07 Chicago State 2 Prabowo Imanuel Won 6-3, 3-6, 6-4
2/24/07 Robert Morris 2 David Pinto Won 6-1, 6-0

* 3/2/07 at Green Bay 2 Mark Goldin Won 6-1, 6-3
3/3/07 at Marquette 2 Stephen Shao Lost 7-6 (5-0), 3-6, 12-14
3/4/07 at DePaul 2 Austin Doerner Lost 1-6, 5-7
3/17/07 at Western Michigan 2 Tim Bradshaw Lost 3-6, 1-6
3/27/07 Xavier 2 Jeremy Miller Lost 3-6, 2-6
3/28/07 Dayton 2 James O'Connell Won 6-2, 6-2

* 3/31/07 Youngstown State 2 Diego Cerzosimo Won 6-1, 5-7, 10-8
4/1/07 Morehead State 2 Jacob McLeod Won 6-2, 6-7, 6-3
4/2/07 at #3 Ohio State 2 Bryan Koniecko (25/-) Lost 1-6, 1-6

* 4/4/07 at Butler 2 Eric Breitenbach Lost 1-6, 4-6
* 4/7/07 at Cleveland State 2 Phil Orno Won 4-6, 6-2, 10-5
* 4/13/07 at UIC 2 Adriano Liccardo Lost 3-6, 4-6
# 4/28/07 vs Green Bay 2 Mark Goldin Won 6-3, 6-1
# 4/28/07 vs Butler 2 Eric Breitenbach - unfinished
# 4/29/07 vs Cleveland State 2 Brad Groleski Lost 2-6, 6-7

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
+ 9/29/06 Indianapolis 1 J.D. Greenlee/Renato Costa Won 8-6/Brian Butt
+ 9/29/06 Dayton 3 Tom Murphy/James O'Connell Won 8-1/Brian Butt
+ 9/30/06 Wright State 3 Ted Dahmus/Nick Camilleri Won 8-4/Brian Butt
^ 10/6/06 IUPUI 2 Ross Gehlhausen/Gregory Sosa Won 8-4/Nick Camilleri
^ 10/7/06 Valparaiso 1 Nic Kooyers/Joe Venegas Won 8-5/Nick Camilleri
^ 10/7/06 IUPUI 2 Javier Saab/Gabriel Garcia Won 8-5/Nick Camilleri
@ 10/19-24/ Western Michigan 1 Tim Bradshaw/Brady Crosby Lost 6-8/Nick Camilleri

1/26/07 IPFW 2 Nathan Jones/Arturo Salgado Won 8-3/Brian Butt
1/27/07 Toledo 2 Brian Rager/Travis Curran Lost 4-8/Brian Butt
2/2/07 vs Chattanooga 2 Razvan Axente/Michael Hangstefer Lost 6-8/Brian Butt
2/3/07 vs Abilene Christian 2 Juan Nunez/Kevin Beedy Lost 5-8/Brian Butt
2/3/07 at Eastern Kentucky 2 Zach Itzstein/Florian Kiefer Won 8-6/Brian Butt
2/9/07 Austin Peay 1 Lucas DeBrito/Leonardo Locatelli Won 9-8 (4-0)/Nick Camilleri
2/11/07 at Illinois State 1 Alfredo Lagarda/Yohann Nograbat Won 8-2/Nick Camilleri
2/16/07 at Saint Louis 1 Paul Feder/Sean McManus Won 8-4/Nick Camilleri
2/23/07 Chicago State 1 Prabowo Imanuel/Cameron Shanklin Won 8-2/Nick Camilleri
2/24/07 Robert Morris 1 David Yokitis/Cyrus Manouchehrian Won 8-4/Nick Camilleri

* 3/2/07 at Green Bay 1 Mark Goldin/Tim Prudlow Lost 4-8/Nick Camilleri
3/3/07 at Marquette 1 Brett Binkley/Mark Rutherford Lost 7-8 (0-6)/Nick Camilleri
3/4/07 at DePaul 1 Austin Doerner/Jose Moncada Lost 7-8 (0-6)/Nick Camilleri
3/17/07 at Western Michigan 1 Bryan Norville/Alex Birchmeier Lost 8-9 (0-6)/Nick Camilleri
3/27/07 Xavier 1 Jeremy Miller/Doug Matthews Won 9-8/Nick Camilleri
3/28/07 Dayton 1 Tom Murphy/James O'Connell Won 8-5/Nick Camilleri

* 3/31/07 Youngstown State 1 Brian Meek/Diego Cerzosimo Won 8-6/Nick Camilleri
4/1/07 Morehead State 1 Jacob McLeod/Greg Anderson Won 8-3/Lance Koetter
4/2/07 at #3 Ohio State 1 Mike O'Connell/Dominic Ozanne Lost 5-8/Nick Camilleri

* 4/4/07 at Butler 2 James Low/Ben Raynauld Lost 4-8/Brian Butt
* 4/7/07 at Cleveland State 2 Brad Groleski/Dan Singer Won 8-6/Craig Smith
* 4/13/07 at UIC 2 Eric Fey/Bastian Harbo Won 8-3/Craig Smith
# 4/28/07 vs Green Bay 2 Mark Goldin/Matt Keesey - unfinished/Craig Smith



2006-07 Raider Tennis
Wright State Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 29, 2007)

Daniel Woods

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
+ 9/29/06 Dayton 6 Josh Vance Lost 0-6, 2-6
+ 9/30/06 Vincennes 4 Charles Hodges Lost 2-8
^ 10/6/06 vs IPFW 1 Diego Arteaga Lost 2-6, 0-6
^ 10/7/06 vs IUPUI 4 Josh Kutch Lost 2-6, 0-6

2/2/07 vs Chattanooga 6 Michael Hangstefer Lost 1-6, 1-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
+ 9/29/06 Duquesne 2 Gustavo Villares/Jimmy Vogelgesang Won 8-2/Blake Williams (DUQ)
+ 9/30/06 Dayton 3 Phillipe Gascard/Josh Vance Won 8-1/Blake Williams (DUQ)
^ 10/6/06 Valparaiso 1 Mike Wagner/Alex Lau Lost 3-8/Josh Kutch (IUPUI)
^ 10/7/06 IPFW 3 David Lynall/Diego Arteaga Lost 1-8/Josh Kutch (IUPUI)
^ 10/7/06 Wright State 2 Bruce Fortson/Tommy Cox Won 8-4/Josh Kutch (IUPUI)

2/3/07 at Eastern Kentucky 3 Frederico Goncalves/Mario Simic Lost 0-8/Bruce Fortson

+ = Wright State Invitational
^ = Valparaiso Invitational
@ = USTA/ITA Great Lakes Regional (Minneapolis, MN)
* = Horizon League Match
# = Horizon League Championships (Indianapolis, IN)
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